



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 243 of 2025

The Krishna Construction Company Through Its
Authorized Representative Mr. Amit Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Union Of India, Through The Executive Engineer
& Sm

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Vinayak Mithal

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Abrar Ahmad, A.S.G.I., Manoj Kumar
Singh

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) prays for and is granted a weeks'
further and no more time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List again as fresh on 11.03.2026.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

February 26, 2026

Amit Mishra